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Why Invest In Kelt ?

CREATING VALUE DURING DOWNTURNS

The Kelt management team has a track record of creating shareholder value during

downturns, previously during the 2Q089 period with Celtic Exploration Ltd., eventual
sold in February 2013 for $3ilkon.

Kelt focuses on lorgrm growth with emphasis on {owst land accumulatian
resourcestyle plays and rapid growth of its drilling invemortfolio.

Kelt successfully acquired large contiguous tracts of Montney acreage in both B.C. ¢
Alberta during the 20PB16downturn.

Kelt targets a 2.0 times or better recycle ratio over theefomgn a proved plus probable
reservebasis.
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Common Share Information

Stock Exchangksting TSX
Trading symbol KEL
Market capitalization $900 million
52week trading range $3.970% 10.01
Common shares issuéd® Dec/2018 ) 184.0 million
Stock options 9.9MM ) & RSULL(1IMM ) 11.0million(6.0%)

Z average exercise o6Rfsharee of stoljck opti o
Dilutedcommon sharesiébenturegonvert tal6.3MM shares)200.3 milliof
Diluted common shares (incl. all outstanding options & RSP).3 milliof

Directors & Offipcers (D&@’cﬁl@’/}dilumdv)'nership

Note
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Convertible Debentures

TSX tradingymbol KEL.DB
Principal amount issued $ 90.00 million
Principal amount outstanding $89.91 million
Coupon / Maturity date 5.0% / May 31, 2021
52week trading range $106.5@%186.05

Z D & Ogurshased $14.7 million (16%) of the total Debenture offering.

Conversion privilege:

Each debenture will be convertible into common shares of Kelt at the option of the holder at any time prior

to close of business on the earliest of:

(@) the business day immediately preceding the maturity date;

(b) if called for redemption (on or after May 31, 2019),busitiesss day immediately precedimgdate
specifiedby the Comparipr redemptiowf thedebenturesor

c) i f called for repur chastheblsmess dayimmediatglgocediag| o0 Ch a n

the payment date;

ata conversion price of $5.50 pemmon sharesubject tadjustment iwertain circumstances

Note: $90,000 of face principal value has been converted to common shares to date.
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Insider Commitment

Insider Purchases

Offering / Market Purchases :
Shares (W) | Amount (4
3.7

$ 13.9 MM Equity Private Placement Feb2013 $8.7 $2.32
$ 94.4 MM Equity Private Placement Apr-2013 5.7 $31.5 $5.55
$ 92.0 MM Equity Private Placement Aug2013 0.5 $4.0 $8.00
$ 19.6 MM Flethrough Equity Private Placement Aug2013 0.5 $4.9 $9.80
$ 101.1 MM Equity Private Placement Dec2013 2.4 $19.6 $8.15
$ 33.6 MM Flatvrough Equity Private Placement Mar2014 1.1 $13.5 $12.75
$ 33.4 MM Flethrough Equity Private Placement Mar2015 1.7 $14.7 $8.60
$ 90.0 MM Equity Prospectus Offering Jul2015 0.4 $3.5 $8.85
$ 22.1 MM Flethrough Equity Private Placement Apr2016 0.2 $0.9 $4.70
$ 90.0 MM Convertible Debenture Offering May2016 2.7 $14.7 $5.50
$ 36.3 MM Flethrough Equity Private Placements 20172018 0.1 $1.0 $8.12
Open Market Purchases 20132018 2.9 $16.6 $5.67
TOTALZ] 21.9 $133.6 $6.10

Notes
[1] Convertiblgebenture includes the option to convert to common shares at $5.50 per common share.

[2] Insiders (excludimgetired director) total cun@dings are 25r6llion shares 18.9%of outstanding shares (includes Kelt shares received from previous Cletiidingd Artek
andisbefore the conversion of debentures into shares).
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CapitakExpenditures
.. 2018 2019 2019/18

Drilling & Completions 154.7 178.5 201.0 + 13%

Sl anusy FRetillics, o 78.0 110.0 60.0 I 45%
Pipeline Infrastructure

Land, Seismic & Asset Acquisitio 11.6 10.0 9.0 1 10%
Capital Expenditures 244.3 298.5 270.0 I 10%
Property Dispositions (116.3 ) (11.5) I I 100 %

Net Capital Expenditures 128.0 287.0 270.0 I 6%

Note
[1] Approximateh1 03.0 MM of disposition proceeds relates to the sale of Karr assets on Jan/18/2017, after closing adjustments.
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Drilling Program
Drills 2018 Gross 2018 Net 2019 Gross 2019 Net
WES WYEES WWYELS WWEIS

Alberta 14.6

British Columbia 19 19.0 25 25.0
Nonoperated Properties 0 0.0 0 0.0
Total; 33.6 33.0
Alberta 19.6

British Columbia 8 8.0 27 27.0
Nonoperated Properties 0 0.0 0 0.0
Totalp; 29 27.6 36 35.0

Note

[1] There are expected to bBUCs (wells drille@@18ut not completed W#il9) at December 31, 2018llasvsone well at Wembley/Pipestdneet pad &ireweednds
wellsatinga (from the first six wells civeepad). Kelt expects to have 8 DUCs (wells drilled in 2019 but not comp)eteDerein®@? 31, 2019.
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Production Outlook

2017 2018 2019 2019/18
Forecast Budget Change
8 I

Qil ( bbls/d ) 6,634

NGLs ( bbls/dy) 2,608
Gas ( Mcf/d ) 77,330
Combined BOE/d ) 22,130
Per MM Shares ( BOE/d 125

Note
[1] The forecasted natural gas liquids production mix is as follows:

2018 2019
Pentane ( C5+) 25% 19%
Butane (C4) 26% 23%
Propane ( C3) 32% 35%
Ethane (C2) 17% 23%

Total NGLs 100% 100%

500 19, PO® 130A%, 802

Nt

3,000 I B,300 | 3,%600 43
90, 000 110%7.00MO0 15% I 17
27,000 132850M0123%,50D4
148 1 15B74 1T 17P% 1 18
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Expected Timing of 2019 Production Additions

Number Expected Expected Production Expected
PROJECT of Wells Onstream (IP30) Range OIil/NGLs (1P30
Date BOE/d Percentage
Inga (5B/49) 24well pad _ Q2 2019 5,800 I 6,62000 I 65¢
Fireweed (B31/A341) pad Q3 2019 5,200 I 5,65000 I 65¢
Wembley/Pipestone arga Q3 2019 10, 400 I 165%0D 70

Inga (0/49) 24well pad _ Q32019 5,800 | 6,62000 | 65°¢
Inga (50/49) 24well pad _ Q4 2019 5,800 I 6,62000 I 65¢
TOTAL PRODUCTION ADDITI 33000 35,00®B2% I 67

Note
[1] The FireweeeBBI/A34I pad wells will be pustvaam after the construction of a pipeline from the pad toatl2d KEladigy has been completed.
[2] The Wembley/Pipestone wells will batpedionwhen the Tidewater Pipestone SeGubD@&eg Plant, that is currerdr wonstruction, commences operations.
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Product Mix
Productlon Operating Incomq Operatlng Inco

O|I & NGLs $ 62.63/bbl 42% $176.3 84%
Gas $ 3.19/Mcf 58% $ 33.3 16%
Total $ 37.44/BOE 100% $ 209.6 100%

Productlon Operating Incomq Operatlng Inco
2019 Realized Price (MM)

Oil & NGLs $ 57.89/bbl 47% $222.1 85%
Gas $ 3.28/Mcf 53% $39.4 15%
Total $ 37.50/BOE 100% $ 261.5 100%
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Annual Production Grgwitlke inception )

PRODUCTIQNBOE / d )
45,000

|
| CAGR since 2013 = 43%

40,000+
33,500

35 000- 34,500

30,000+
25,000+
20,000+
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Annual Production per Share Grawéhnception )
PRODUCTION PER MILLION SHARES (BOE /d

250

| CAGRsince 2013 22%)
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2018 Forecasted Commodity Prices

(CAS, unless otherwise specified )

WTI Crude Oil ( USD/bi| )

CLS Crude Oil ( CAD/bjal)
WTICLS Basis Differential

NYMEX Natural Gas ( USD/MMBtu )

UNIONDAWN Gas Daily Index ( USD/MMBtu )

CHICAGO [ACE] Daily Index ( USD/MMBtu )

MALIN Gas Monthly Index ( USD/MMBtu )
SUMASHUNTINGDON Gas Monthly Index ( USD/MMBtu )
AECO [5A] Gas Daily Index ( USD/MN#Btu )

Station2 [7B] Gas NGX Monthly Index ( USD/MR4Btu )

Exchange Rate ( CAD/USD )
Exchange Rate ( USD/CAD )

Kelt Oil price ( $/bbl)
Premium (Discount) to CLS Crude Oil price

Kelt NGLs price ( $/bbl)

Kelt Gas price ( $/Mcf)
Premium to AECO [5A] CAD price per MMBtu

Kelt combined pricg$/BOE )

Notes

[L]WTI West Texas Intermedidtes ght sweet crude oi l (APl 40¢)
[2] CLSI Canadian Light Swekti ght sweet crude oi l (APl 40¢)
[3] AECOand Station 2 converted from GJ to MMBtu at a factor of 1.0546 GJ / MMBgag),000 Btu/

($11.44 or 13%)

f
fo

___JaniSep

US $ 66.74

$ 74.52

US $ 2.87

US$ 2.91
US $2.80
US $2.30
US $ 2.04
US $1.15
US $1.01

$1.288
US $0.776

$ 76.29
+ 2%

$ 36.39

$2.86
+ 93%

$ 37.43

or settl ement
r settl ement

at

US $ 69.17
$60.15

($30.00 or 33%)

US $3.25

US $3.30
US $3.28
US $2.79
US $5.27
US $1.65
US $1.50

$1.303
US $ 0.767

$59.21
I 2%

$42.45

$ 4.07
+ 89%

$ 37.48

at Cushing,
Edmont on,

US $ 67.50
$70.93

US $2.95

US $3.00
US $2.92
US $ 2.43
US $2.85
US $1.28
US $1.13

$1.292
US $0.774

$71.32
+1%

$37.93

$3.19
+93%

$37.44

Okl ahoma,
Al bert a,

Oct | Dec| ( ER018(E)

($16.28 or 19%)
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Commodity Prices

(CA$, unless otherwise specified ) 2017 2018 (E) 2019 Budget YQOY Change
I

WTI Crude Oil ( USD/bihi ) US $ 50.95 US $ 67.50 US $ 67.50

CLS Crude Oil ( CAD/bial) $61.85 $70.93 $ 66.97 I 6%
WTICLSBasis Differential ($4.28 or 6%) ($16.28 or 19%)  ($19.43 or 22%) + 19%

NYMEX Natural Gas ( USD/mmBtu ) US $ 3.07 US $2.95 US $ 3.00 + 2%

UNIONDAWN Gas Daily Index ( USD/MMBtu ) US $ 3.04 US $ 3.00 US $2.90 I 3%

CHICAGO [ACE] Gas Daily Index ( USD/MMBtu ) US $2.90 US $2.92 US $2.85 T 2%

MALIN Gas Monthly Index ( USD/MMBtu ) US $2.82 US $2.43 US $2.45 + 1%

SUMASHUNTINGDON Gas Monthly Index ( USD/MMB US $2.76 US $2.85 US $2.90 + 2%

AECO [5A] Gas Daily Index ( USD/MNtBtu ) US $1.66 US $1.28 US $1.60 + 25%

Station 2 [7B] Gas NGX Monthly Index ( USD/MBMBtu ) US $1.20 US $1.13 US $1.30 + 15%

Exchange Rate ( CAD/USD ) $1.298 $1.292 $1.280 T 1%
Exchange Rate ( USD/CAD ) US $0.770 US$0.774 US $0.781 + 1%

Kelt Oil price ( $/bbl) $59.09 $71.32 $67.01 T 6%
Premium Discount) to CLS Crude QOil price I 4% + 1% + 0%

Kelt NGLs price ( $/bbl) $27.72 $37.93 $33.70 T 11%

Kelt Gas price ( $/Mcf) $3.01 $3.19 $3.28 + 3%
Premium to AECO [5A] CAD price per MMBtu + 40% + 93% + 60%

Kelt combined priog$/BOE ) $31.51 $37.44 $ 37.50 I

Notes
[1] WTI West Texas Intermedidtet ght sweet crude oil (APl 40e) for settlement at Cushing, Okl ahoma, priced
[2] CLSi Canadian Light Swiekti ght sweet c¢crude oil (APl 40e¢e) for settlement at Edmonton, Alberta, priced

[3] AECCand Station 2 converted from GJ to MMBtu at a factor of 1.0546 GJ / MMBtu (1,000 Btu/scf gas).
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Gas Market Risk Management

GAS MARKET DIVERSIFICATION

The Company has taken a diversified approach to selling its natural gas in order to reduc
exposure to single market risk.

Kelt has entered into several contracts that result in price exposure to various gas price
North America.

Estimated percentage of average gas sales at each price hub is expected to be as follow
2018:

1% 2019:

1%

BAECO mAECO

B Dawn H Dawn

B Malin B Malin

B Sumas B Sumas
O Chl(‘fago 11% 14% O Chlc%ago
W Station 2 W Station 2

14



Zrkelt exploration

North American Natural Gas Hubs

Station
[
AEC
Sumay @
Empress Emerson
ingsgate g
o
Stanfiel D
; Opal °
e d Ventura ®
a
> [
Sg@cal San Juan
Permian
Henry Hub
(NYMEX)

Boston

llus

® Natural Gas Price Hub

Kelt 2019 Gas Netback Forecast

Hub Pricey | Netbacky | Netbacke s
Gas Hub US$/MMBIU US$/Mcf| CAS$/MCf

NYMEX 3.00
DEWY 21% 2.90 2.01 2.58
Chicago 37% 2.85 1.76 2.25
Malin 14% 2.45 1.62 2.07
Sumas 11% 2.90 2.18 2.79
AECO 16% 1.60 1.36 1.74
Station 2 1% 1.30 1.23 1.57

Notes

[1] HubPrice is for 1,000 Btu gas.

[2] Netbaclks after the estimated premium for Kelt gas heattedilied, transportation
and other corpordeductions, and before royalig@®peratirxpenses.

[3] Exchangeate 2US$0.781/CABCA$1.280/$S

15
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Hedging

NYMEX to Dawn Basis Jan/2019 to .
Differential Dec/2019 10,000 MMBtu/d Minus US$0.0975/MMBtu

Jggﬁ%f;o 10,000 MMBtu/d ~ Minus US$0.14/MMBtu
N&‘gsgéfgo 7,500 MMBtu/d ~ US$5.97/MMBiu
JE‘A”; rz/géigo 5,000 MMBtu/d  US$4.55/MMBty
Jg’;’ 02/%91;0 US$1.0 MM/month CA$1.3050

Notes

[1]At a fixed Sumas price of US$5.97/MMBtu, Kelt would realize app®xidtehdtf at StatigreBter adjusting for heat value and after deducting financial basis contracts and transpc
costs, for its B.C. gas production delivered at Station 2 to fioistberfttactdar19 period.

[2] Al fixedMalirprice oJS$4.55/MMBKelt would realize approxin@24&$.00/Meit NIT, after adjusting for heat value and after deducting financial basis contracts and transportation
Albertgyas production deliveradi@to this contract for dla@18Viarl9Period.

Natural Gas

16
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2019 Commodity Price Sensitivities

2019 Kelt Kelt Kelt CAD/USD
Forecast Oil Price NGLs Price Gas Price Exchange Rate
minus 10% minus 10% minus 10% minusCAD 0.05

Kelt Oil Price ( CAD/bbl) : 60.31 -10% 67.01 n/c 67.01 n/c 64.43 -4%
Kelt NGLs Price ( CAD/bbl) : 33.70 n/c 30.33 -10% 33.70 n/c 32.38 -4%
Kelt Gas Price ( CAD/Mcf) : 3.28 n/c 3.28 n/c 295 -10%  3.15 -4%

2159 -10% 2355 -2% 2262 -6% 2247 -6%
-
LR RSl 111 -10% 121 -2% 116 -6% 115 -6%
-
249.1 229.5 238.8 240.3

1.2 1.0 X 1.1 x 1.1 x

Note
[1]Seefi Fi nanci al Advi sorieso
[2] FFO Funds from Operations

17
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2019 Discretionary Capital Expenditures

Approximately $75.0 million of capital expenditures that is currently included in the 2019 Budget could
deferred to 2020 if realized oil prices in 2019 are significantly lower than currently forecasted:

ZARS Eorecasted Impact to 201
Capital Production Average
Expenditures Start Date Production
(MM) (BOE/d)

Landpurchases $15 N/A 0
Oakadrill, complete & tim 4 wells $27.6 Apr1-2020 0
Inga24vel | pad T dril | $12.0 Apr-1-2020 0
Inga 24well padd drill, complete & tin 6 wells $ 33.9 Decl1-2019 530

TOTAL $ 75.0 530

Project

02019o0oPmMaod financial and operating resul tfs i
not incur the full $75.0 million in discretionary capital expenditures outlined above in 2019.

Commitments:

[1]Kelt has a takepay commitment at the new AltaGas TownseQdtBsepPlant that is expected to be constructieditiis thearter of 2019. After plaatstéelt has an 18 month period to
ramp up its production in order to meet its obligation to deliver a minimum of 75.0 MMcf/d of raw gas.

[2] Kelt has a tasegpay commitment at the new Tidewater Pipestone Sutr@eeplant that is expected to be conkyrtintetthird quarter of 2019. At plaapstaett is obligated to deliver a
minimum of 22.5 MMcf/d (75% of its 30.0 MMcf/d firm plant capacity) of raw gas.

18
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2019 Prorma Commodhgices

(CA$, unless otherwise specified ) 2019 Budget 2019 Prdéorma Percent Change

WTI Crude Oil ( USD/bf] )

CLS Crude Oil ( CAD/bjaf)
WTICLSBasis Differential

NYMEX Natural Gas ( USD/mmBtu )

UNIONDAWN Gas Daily Index ( USD/MMBtu )
CHICAGO [ACE] Gas Daily Index ( USD/MMBtu )
MALIN Gas Monthly Index ( USD/MMBtu )
SUMASHUNTINGDON Gas Monthly Index ( USD/MMB
AECO [5A] Gas Daily Index ( USD/MN#Btu )

Station 2 [7B] Gas NGX Monthly Index ( USD/MMBtu )

Exchange Rate ( CAD/USD )
Exchange Rate ( USD/CAD )
Kelt Qil price ( $/bbl)
Premium Discount) to CLS Crude Oil price

Kelt NGLs price ( $/bbl)

Kelt Gas price ( $/Mcf)
Premium to AECO [5A] CAD price per MMBtu

Kelt combined pricg$/BOE )

Notes
[1] WTIi West Texas Intermedidtel g h t
[2] CLSi Canadian Light Swiekti g h t

crude oi l
crude oi l

sweet
sweet

US $67.50
$ 66.97

($19.43 or 22%)

( API

(API

US $ 3.00

US $2.90
US $2.85
US $2.45
US $ 2.90
US $ 1.60
US $1.30

$1.280
US $0.781

$67.01
+ 0%

$33.70

$3.28
+ 60%

$ 37.50

40¢)
40¢)

for

for

[3] AECCand Station 2 converted from GJ to MMBtu at a factor of 1.0546 GJ / MMBtu (1,000 Btu/scf gas).

US $ 50.00
$ 46.82

US $ 3.50

US $ 3.45
US $ 3.45
US $3.25
US $ 3.60
US $1.60
US $1.30

$1.325
US $ 0.755

$46.70
+ 0%

$ 25.84

$4.18
+97%

$ 32.46

settl ement
settl ement

($19.43 or 29%)

at

at

lEE
I 17

~

I 20.

. 501

~

151

26 %
30 %

0.50

0.55
0.60
0.80
0.70
n/c
n/c

+ + + + +

—
o1

Cushing,

Edmont on,

+ + + + +

17%

19%
21%
33%
24%
n/c
n/c

+ 4%

~

+

~

Okl ahoma,
Al bert a,

3 %

1 30%

23 %
27%

13 %

priced
priced

i
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Netbacks
2019/18 2019

31.51 3756  37.50 32.46

(0.13) 0.02 013  +550%  (0.11)
(9.3%)  (9.4%) (102%) +9%  (8.2%)
(313)  (3.79) (3.99) +5%  (3.99)
(10.05) (923) (9.06) 1 2% (9.06)
15.28 2102 2077 1 1% 1665

(094)  (080) (076) 1 5% (0.77)
(097)  (099) (095) 1 4% (0.96)

Adjusted funds from operations 13.37 19.23 19.06 I 1% 1492

Note
[1]Seei Fi nanci al Advi sorieso.

20



Zrkelt exploration

Financial Outlook

Forecast| Budget | Change | Proforma
Revenud $ MM ) 257.6 375.8 473.9 + 26% 401.0
Operating income ($ MM ) 123.4 209.6 261.5 + 25% 206.5
Adj. funds from operations /1 )y 108.0 193.0 240.0 + 24% 185.0
Per sharédiluted $/share ) 0.61 1.04 1.23 + 18% 0.95
Capital expenditures, net ($ MM ) EPLXS 287.0 270.0 I 6% 195.0

Net bank debt, at yeamd ( $ MMy 136.7 195.0 225.0 + 15% 205.0

Net bank debt / FFO ratio 1.3 X 1.0 x 0.9 x I 10 %1.1x

Notes

[1]Seei Fi nanci al Advisorieso.

[2] Capitagxpenditures are net of property dispositions.

[Ba]Netb ank debt includes amounts outstanding under teéamo Compamnykel 2@Hidant e diatci il adc

[3b]Inaddition to net bank debt, the Company has $90.0 million principal amount of 5% convertible subordinated austmdetdetzatingon May 3122021
convertibl® commorquity at a prio€ $5.50 per share, subject to certain conditions and subject to adjustment in certain events. 21
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Core Areas

Fort St. John (BC ) :
Inga/Fireweed & Oak/Flatrock

StackeaMontney light oil andondensate&ich gas
Doigcondensateich gas

Grande Prairie (AB ) :

Pouce Coupe/Progred&qlhalla/L&laceX
Pipestone/Wembley

StackedVlontney light oil %
Montney/Doigas )
CharlieLake light oll
Halfwaylight oll

Grande Cache (AB):
Cretaceous gas

British Columbia

Fort St. John®

Alberta

) Fort St. John

@ Grande Prairie

Grande

® GrandeCache
ﬁEdmonton

ﬂ Calgary

22
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Kelt Land Fairway

Pl Firewesd ', Corporate Land Holdings
r - i

Ingazuﬁ%mm-r e . | August Net Net
INE | + . B : 2018 Acres Sections

S}Qddaﬁ il ‘izzim:ziﬁa . -

o M- i Developed 224,313
- | T Undeveloped 636,727 995
St. John '-'sb . opiwl o
e 2 Total 861,040 1,346

&I;oucé" Prog,resa sl a

pup,gb*...? "'“}E‘g g"qSiplni River Montney nghts
=F x-i!: R Net Net
o o Acres Sections

olll -;' A/alhalla-f—:-..

IREE i Le;xslaiemﬁ?u" I British Columbia 363,086
- ipestone /vf Sme. ¢
rauung T ., Alberta 150,195 235
: Crane Total 513,281 802

Britishi Columbi@ Alberta é‘b‘h.ﬂs mh

M Kelt Lands
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